
https://www.televes.com

1

Optisk dämpsats SC/APC
1310/1550nm 15dB

15 dB optisk dämpsats för 1310/1550 nm utrustad
med SC/APC-kontakter. Används för att justera
innivåerna enligt enhetens gällande dynamiska
område

Ref. 236413

ODG15-SC
EAN13 8424450256022

Fysisk data

Nettovikt 10,00 g

Bruttovikt 10,00 g

Bredd 39,00 mm

Höjd 9,00 mm

Djup 13,00 mm

Huvudproduktens
vikt

10,00 g

Förpackning

Låda 1 st.
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